SBBC’s Superintendent 

of Schools has designated the Chief of the Special Investigative Unit to serve as SBBC’s liaison 

for the SRO Program. 

2.07 Cost of Services.  

a) SBBC Cost for 2023-2024 school year. SBBC’s cost for services provided by 

CITY shall be Ten Thousand, Eight Hundred and Fifteen Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($10,815.00) 

per SRO per month in the 2023-2024 school year as more specifically stated in the Cost Chart 

below. 

b) SBBC Cost for 2024-2025 school year. SBBC’s cost for services provided by 

CITY shall be Eleven Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and 75/100 Cents ($11,355.75) 

per SRO per month in the 2024-2025 school year as more specifically stated in the Cost Chart 

below. 

c) SBBC Cost for 2025-2026 school year.  The quantity of SBBC’s cost for the 2025-

2026 school year shall be either the amount referenced in section 2.07c)1) or 2.07c)2) below,

[...]

1, 2025, drop more than five percent (5%) of the year 2023 certified taxable 

value of property in Broward County - $302,358,426,389.00 - (i.e. falls below 

the total amount of $287,240,505,070.00), then SBBC’s cost for services 

provided by CITY in the 2025-2026 school year shall be Eleven Thousand, 

Three Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and 75/100 Cents ($11,355.75) per SRO 

per month. 

2) If the certified taxable value of property in Broward County, as determined 

by the Broward County Property Appraiser’s notice to SBBC on or after July 

1, 2025, does not fall below the total amount of $287,240,505,070.00, then 

SBBC’s cost for services provided by CITY in the 2025-2026 school year 

shall be Eleven Thousand, Nine Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and 54/100 

Cents ($11,923.54) per SRO per month, and as more specifically stated in the 

Cost Chart below. 

d) Cost Chart. The Cost amounts referenced in the chart below for the year 2025-

2026 school year may change subject to the facts and circumstances described in section 2.07c)